
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/01/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 391,337
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 410,904

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 431,449
1 07/02/22 Sat $22,253,262 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.7% 3.7% 4th Payment 453,022
2 07/04/22 Mon $11,080,052 $26,480,866 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.9% 5.5% 5th Payment 475,673
3 07/06/22 Wed $16,331,888 $36,033,599 $37,000,000 $21,500,000 1.720 2.8% 8.1% 6th Payment 499,457

4.64% -3.00% 4 07/09/22 Sat $23,286,238 $49,654,021 $51,000,000 $29,700,000 1.720 3.9% 11.7% 7th Payment 524,429
19.13% -1.80% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,200,086 $57,374,922 $59,000,000 $34,300,000 1.720 2.2% 13.7% 8th Payment 550,651

3.77% 2.00% 6 07/13/22 Wed $16,948,102 $67,288,087 $68,000,000 $39,500,000 1.720 2.9% 16.2% 9th Payment 578,183
7.45% 4.27% 7 07/16/22 Sat $25,021,656 $81,923,577 $83,000,000 $48,300,000 1.720 4.2% 19.7% 10th Payment 607,093
7.63% 6.56% 8 07/18/22 Mon $14,207,704 $90,233,847 $90,000,000 $52,300,000 1.720 2.4% 21.6% 11th Payment 637,447

12.28% 9.36% 9 07/20/22 Wed $19,029,508 $101,364,453 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 3.2% 24.1% 12th Payment 669,320
6.54% 7.62% 10 07/23/22 Sat $26,657,476 $116,956,756 $117,000,000 $68,000,000 1.720 4.5% 27.5% 13th Payment 702,786
8.72% 6.50% 11 07/25/22 Mon $15,446,688 $125,568,102 $125,000,000 $72,700,000 1.720 2.6% 29.4% 14th Payment 737,925
2.01% 3.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $19,412,468 $136,161,952 $135,000,000 $78,500,000 1.720 3.3% 31.7% 15th Payment 774,821
5.28% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $28,064,636 $151,482,354 $150,000,000 $87,200,000 1.720 4.7% 34.9% 16th Payment 813,562

-5.08% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $14,662,632 $159,484,918 $157,000,000 $91,300,000 1.720 2.5% 36.5% 17th Payment 854,240
6.02% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $20,580,864 $170,716,264 $168,000,000 $97,700,000 1.720 3.5% 38.7% 18th Payment 896,952
6.26% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $29,820,522 $186,993,962 $184,000,000 $107,000,000 1.720 5.0% 41.8% 19th Payment 941,800

19.95% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $17,588,148 $196,587,391 $198,000,000 $115,100,000 1.720 3.0% 43.5% 20th Payment 988,890
10.75% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $22,792,674 $209,024,080 $210,000,000 $122,100,000 1.720 3.8% 45.7% 21st Payment 1,038,334
11.81% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $33,343,086 $227,343,772 $229,000,000 $133,100,000 1.720 5.5% 48.7% 22nd Payment 1,090,251
11.10% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $19,540,502 $238,673,398 $243,000,000 $141,300,000 1.720 3.3% 50.4% 23rd Payment 1,144,764

7.32% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $24,460,132 $252,794,343 $258,000,000 $150,000,000 1.720 4.1% 52.4% 24th Payment 1,202,002
5.30% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $35,111,100 $272,999,873 $279,000,000 $162,200,000 1.720 5.8% 55.2% 25th Payment 1,262,102
6.81% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $20,871,942 $284,997,099 $296,000,000 $172,100,000 1.720 3.5% 56.7% 26th Payment 1,325,207

16.14% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $28,408,512 $301,331,532 $312,000,000 $181,400,000 1.720 4.7% 58.8% 27th Payment 1,391,467
16.33% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $40,843,168 $324,838,290 $335,000,000 $194,800,000 1.720 6.8% 61.6% 28th Payment 1,461,041
18.30% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $24,691,360 $339,032,764 $346,000,000 $201,200,000 1.720 4.1% 63.2% 29th Payment 1,534,093
10.66% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $31,437,830 $357,110,181 $365,000,000 $212,200,000 1.720 5.2% 65.1% 30th Payment 1,610,797

8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $44,110,621 $382,395,829 $392,000,000 $227,900,000 1.720 7.3% 67.6% Total 26,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability 
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/1/2022


